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Message from the President 
Nina Simmons-Mackie , Ph.D., BC-ANCDS 
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Spotlight on a Member: 
Nancy Helm-Estabrooks, Ph.D. 

 


























































































































































































































































































 




 






 







 





 




 














The Values of Board Certification 






 































 



















 































 



















 























 




























 



































 




















 















 



 



 







 



 



 



 






  

  

  













  
ANCDS Committee Corner 































ANCDS Board Certification Committee 














































Scientific Affairs Committee Update 












































  














Membership & Conference Fellowship Committee cont. 
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Continuing Education Events 










  
ANCDS Reminder 



 ASHA Announcements 
 

By Gennith Johnson 
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A Note from the Co-Editors 



 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




 ANCDS Executive Board Members and Committee Chairs 



ANCDS Office  PO Box 26532  Minneapolis, MN  55426 
 Ph: 952-920-0196  Fax: 952-920-6098 
 ancds@incnet.com 
 For FedEx & UPS: 2219 Oregon Court 

Executive Board 
President: Nina Simmons-Mackie, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS    nmackie@selu.edu       
President-Elect: , Ph.D.  mtblake@uh.edu      
Past President: Michael Kimbarow, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  michael.kimbarow@sjsu.edu 
Secretary: Melissa Duff, Ph.D.  melissa-duff@uiowa.edu 
Treasurer: Maria L. Munoz, Ph.D.  m.munoz@tcu.edu 
Association Executive:          Frances Laven, M.S. (ex officio)    ancds@incnet.com 
Members at Large: , Ph.D., BC-ANCDS   jhinckle@usf.edu 
 , Ph.D. Gail.Pashek@va.gov  
 , Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  purdym1@southernct.edu  
 Kristie Spencer, Ph.D.   kas@u.washington.edu  
Other Positions 
 Archivist: Frances Laven, M. S. ancds@incnet.com 
  
Standing Committees & Chairs 
 Education and Standards:   Janet P. Patterson, Ph.D.   janet.patterson@csueastbay.edu  
 Honors: Anita Halper, M.A., BC-ANCDS  ahalper@ric.org                                                     
 Membership: Gloriajean L. Wallace, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  wallacgn@uc.edu
 Meetings: Leora Cherney, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS    lcherney@ric.org  
 Newsletter: Melissa Duff, Ph.D. (co-chair) melissa-duff@uiowa.edu 
  Pradeep Ramanathan, Ph.D. (co-chair) ramanathan@uconn.edu
 Nominations: Michael Kimbarow, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  michael.kimbarow@sjsu.edu 
 Professional Affairs & Practice Guidelines:  
 ,  Ph.D.                          Janet.Patterson3@va.gov  
 Publications: Leonard L. LaPointe, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  llapoint@mailer.fsu.edu 
 Scientific Affairs:                  Neila J. Donovan, Ph.D.   ndonovan@lsu.edu  
 Website Committee:  , Ph.D.  mirk47@gmail.com  
  
Certification Board 
Chair:    Kathleen M. Youse, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  youse@tc.columbia.edu 
Associate Chair:  Kathryn Atkinson, M.A., BC-ANCDS   gowar1ka@cmich.edu    
Members: Nancy Alarcon, M.S., BC-ANCDS   nalarcon@u.washington.edu 

Joseph R. Duffy, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS   jduffy@mayo.edu 
Elizabeth Hoover, M.S., BC-ANCDS  ehoover@bu.edu 
Craig Linebaugh, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  cline@gwu.edu  
Gail Ramsberger, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS   gail.ramsberger@colorado.edu 
Anthony P. Salvatore, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  asalvatore@utep.edu 
Edy Strand, Ph.D., BC-ANCDS  Strand.Edythe@mayo.edu 


